HIGH-SPEED DC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
FOR FIXED INTALLATIONS (EN/IEC)
Type UR
DC TRACTION SUBSTATIONS
2 HIGH-SPEED DC CIRCUIT-BREAKERS FOR FIXED INSTALLATIONS, EN/IEC STANDARD, TYPE UR
GENERAL INFORMATION
MAIN FEATURES
	y Thermal current up to 8,000 A

type
Circuit breaker Arc chute installation
Codification
standard option
64 UR26/40
SE 2
S-CC 5
S-OC  6
Opening to LV connector
opposite side
UR26/40/46 (arc chutes 81/82)
UR42/60/80 (arc chute 82)
Vertical
removal
UR42/60/80 (arc chute 81)
Opening to
LV connector side
UR26/40/46 (arc chutes 81/82)
UR42/60/80 (arc chute 82)
Designation code for order form (arc chute 81/82 installation)
Circuit breaker
Arc
chute
type
Arc chute installation
Codification
standard option
UR26/40/46 81/82
Opening to LV connector side 1
Opening to LV connector opposite side 7
UR42/60/80
81 Vertical removal 8
82
Opening to LV connector side 1
Opening to LV connector opposite side 7
SE
it includes two arc chute
locking levers.
	� Arc chute
locking levers
	� Arc chute
lifting lever
S-CC
it includes an arc chute
lifting lever located on
connector side.
S-OC
it includes an arc chute
lifting lever located on the
connector opposite side.
Legend
	ARC CHUTE 64
	 (ONLY FOR UR26/40)
10 HIGH-SPEED DC CIRCUIT-BREAKERS FOR FIXED INSTALLATIONS, EN/IEC STANDARD, TYPE UR
Coil characteristics
Closing pulse
0.5 to 1s holding E-type opening pulse M-type
0,5 to 1s
 Un Inom Imin E Imin M Imax R1 Inom Imin Imax Rs Rp Inom Imin Imax
[VDC] [A] [A] [A] [A] [Ω] [A] [A] [A] [Ω] [Ω] [A] [A] [A]
24 41.7 22.5 25 70.9 11.4 2.0 1.4 2.5 2.4 1.3 6.1 3.8 8.5
48 20.9 11.3 12.5 35.4 45.7 1.0 0.7 1.3 9.4 5.4 3.1 1.9 4.3
64 17.6 9.5 10.6 29.9 79.4 0.8 0.5 1.0 17.2 9.0 2.3 1.5 3.2
110 11.7 6.3 7.0 19.9 210 0.5 0.4 0.6 40 20 1.6 1.0 2.3
125 10.5 5.6 6.3 17.8 272 0.4 0.3 0.6 52 26 1.4 0.9 2.0
220 5.9 3.2 3.5 9.9 840 0.3 0.2 0.3 160 80 0.8 0.5 1.1
LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL DIAGRAM
The UR range is equipped with a solenoid coil to perform the usual
closing and opening operations.
Two different types of closing devices are available: with electric holding
(E-type) or with magnetic holding (M-type).